

Mat. Suit 275/21 (CIS 166/2020)

Order no. 53 dated 07.07.2026

Record is put up today as per prayer of the Petitioner.

Petitioner files fresh vakalatnama and a petition for withdrawal of the suit.

Copy of the same is served to the Respondent.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Let the next date be pre-poned to 25.08.2026, from 16.09.2026.

Fix 25.08.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 07.07.2026, filed by the Petitioner, w/o, if any, in the mean time.

D/C by me,